Illinois law.

Section 251.310  Citation Penalty Process

Pursuant to Section 251.300, violations may be categorized as technical, administrative, or safety. Penalties will be applied to citations based on the following criteria:

a)	All citations shall remain in the person's file. 

b)	Penalty assessment for citations shall be calculated as follows: 

1)	For a technical violation, the Office will impose a civil fine up to $100 per violation.

2)	For an administrative violation, the Office will impose a civil fine up to $500 per violation.

3)	For a safety violation, the Office will impose a civil fine up to $1000 per violation.

(Source:  Added at 47 Ill. Reg. 16058, effective October 26, 2023)
